| 77                                | 1 Re- kecoraia  | e No Correct legal descripcion  |
|-----------------------------------|---|---|
| ** *                              | RECORDING REQUESTED BY  |   |
|                                   |   |   |
|                                   | AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO   |   |
| Name                              | LAURIE A. BUNTEN 664 Fillmore St.   |   |
| Street<br>Address                 | Davis, CA 95616   |   |
| City &<br>State                   | 1   |   |
|                                   | MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO  |   |
| Name                              |   |   |
| Street<br>Address                 | same as above   |   |
| City &                            |   |   |
|                                   |   | SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE  |
|                                   | Interspous  | sal Transfer Deed   |
|                                   | ITD 877 HE THIS FORM FURN   | SISHED BY TRUSTORS SECURITY SERVICE 181619  |
|                                   | Grant Deed (Excluded from Reappraisal   | Under Proposition 13 i.e., Calif. Const. Art 13A§1 et. seq.)  |
|                                   | The undersigned Grantor (s) declare (s) under penalty Documentary transfer tax is S Examples 4 4  | of perjury that the following is true and correct:  |
|                                   | ☐ Computed on full value of property conveyed, or ☐   | computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time umentary Transfer Tax pursuant to Revenue and Tax Code §11927(a), on  |
|                                   | transferring community, quasi-community, or quasi-ma<br>written agreement between spouses in contemplation of   | arital property, assets between spouses, pursuant to a judgment, an order, or a   |
| ۲.                                | ☐ Other exemptions: (state reason and give Code § or  | r Ordinance number)   |
| PARCEL                            | ☐ Unincorporated area: ☐ City of  This is an Interspousal Transfer under §63 of the Revenue of the Proposition of the Proposit | enue and Taxation Code and Grantor(s) has (have) checked the applicable   |
| ) A                               | exclusion from Reappraisal under Proposition 13:  A transfer to a trustee for the beneficial use of a spot  | use, or the surviving spouse of a deceased transferor, or by a trustee of such a  |
|                                   | trust to the spouse of the trustor,  A transfer which takes effect upon the death of a sp   | pouse,  |
| í                                 | legal separation, or  | with a property settlement agreement or decree of dissolution of a marriage or  |
| PAGE                              | ☐ A creation, transfer, or termination, solely between ☐ The distribution of a legal entity's property to a spot  | use or former spouse in exchange for the interest of such spouse in the legal   |
| ΡA                                | Other:  | cement or a decree of dissolution of a marriage or legal separation.  |
| ,                                 | GRANTOR(S): SANDRA K. BUNTEN  |   |
|                                   | hereby GRANT(S) to LAURIE A. BUNTE  | N a married man, sole and separate property   |
| MAP BOOK                          | the following described real property in the County of DOUGLAS  | , State of XXIMMXX NEVADA   |
| MAP                               | \ \   | V SAME STEERING THE VIEW I  |
|                                   | SEE ATTACHED.   | ) )   |
| .  <br>                           |   |   |
| Assessors tachinication Millioci. |   |   |
| 1                                 |   |   |
|                                   |   |   |
|                                   |   |   |
| 1                                 |   |   |
| ec-sec                            | DatedDecember 30, 1985  | Laudray Bunten  |
| •                                 |   | SANDRA K. BUNTEN  |
|                                   | State of California County of <u>YOLO</u>   |   |
|                                   | On this the 30th ay of December   | 19.85.  |
|                                   | before me, YASMIN COGSWELL SPIEGEL the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared SANDRA K. BUNTEN  |   |
|                                   | E personally known to me  |   |
|                                   | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  | TOTAL CEAL  |
|                                   | within instrument, and acknowledged that <u>she</u> exe WITNESS my hand and official seal.  | oed to the OFFICIAL SEAL ecuted it.   |
|                                   | Mismin Company and Solar  | YOLO COUNTY  YOLO COUNTY  AND |
|                                   | Notary's Signature  | My comm. expires JUN 14, 1988   |
|                                   | J   | 136804 132956   |
|                                   | BOOK  | 686 PAGE 2546 (This area for official notarial seal)  |
|                                   | Title Order No Escrow, Lo   | oan or Attorney File No   |

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

#### PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

(a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 32 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom units 101 to 120 Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment (b) Unit No. 113 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

### PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

## PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40 and 41 as shown on said Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

# PARCEL FOUR:

- (a) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981 as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112 recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M.,
- (b) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the 5th amended map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded October 29, 1981 as Document No. 61612 and amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981 as Document No. 62661, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada

**136804** BOOK **686** PAGE**254**77

#### PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above during ONE "use week" within the <u>WINTER</u> "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Declaration of Restrictions, recorded January 11, 1982, as Document No. 63825 of said Official Records.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project, during said use week within said season.

REQUESTED BY

Auxil A. Bunten

IN DEFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO. HEYADA

'96 JUN 27 A10:32

SUZAHNE BEAUDREAU RECORDER

5 700 PAID DEL DEPUTY

**136804**800K **686** PAGE**2548**